

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मिजोरम NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MIZORAM

(An Institution of National Importance under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of India) CHALTLANG, AIZAWL, MIZORAM – 796012

Phone/Fax: 0389-2391236/2391774

Email: <u>registraroffice@nitmz.ac.in</u>

F.No.: NITMZ/SNT/19/2022/ 3544

Date: 2 8 OCT 2022

NOTIFICATION

In consonance to the resolution of the 19th Meeting of the Senate, NIT Mizoram vide SNT: 19.10 dated 14th September, 2022, it is hereby notified that the M.Tech Institute Gold Medalist of the Institute to be awarded for the up-coming 6th Convocation is as under-mentioned:

Department of Mechanical Engineering:

Name of the student/Gold Medalist: Mr. Damanbha Marwein Enroll No. MT20ME006 CGPA: 9.32

28/2/2

(Dr. LALTHANCHAMI SAILO) Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram

Copy to:-

- 1. Director's Personal Branch, NIT Mizoram.
- 2. Dean (Acad.), NIT Mizoram.
- 3. Deputy Registrar, NIT Mizoram.
- 4. Dean (Academics)
- 5. All Heads of Department- CE, CSE, ECE, EEE, ME, BS & HSS, NIT Mizoram
- 6. Asst. Librarian, Central Library, NIT Mizoram.
- 7. Asst. Registrar (Accounts), NIT Mizoram
- 8. Superintendent & Accountant, NIT Mizoram.
- 9. Faculty I/C Institute's Website with a request to upload the Order in the Website.
- 10. Concerned File.
- 11. Order Guard File.

Deputy Registrar National Institute of Technology Mizoram